CH \$40.00 20680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM424547

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/26/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inmed Corporation		01/26/2007	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pilling Weck Incorporated	
Street Address:	155 South Limerick Road	
City:	Limerick	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19468	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2068041	THE ORIGINAL BELLY BAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.568.3100

Email: BHIPDocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Bovard, Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Bovard
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Bovard/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assginment INMED CORPORATION to PILLING WECK INCORPORATED#page1.tif source=Assginment INMED CORPORATION to PILLING WECK INCORPORATED#page2.tif source=Assginment INMED CORPORATION to PILLING WECK INCORPORATED#page3.tif source=Assginment INMED CORPORATION to PILLING WECK INCORPORATED#page4.tif

source=Assginment INMED CORPORATION to PILLING WECK INCORPORATED#page5.tif source=Assginment INMED CORPORATION to PILLING WECK INCORPORATED#page6.tif source=Assginment INMED CORPORATION to PILLING WECK INCORPORATED#page7.tif



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INMED CORPORATION", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PILLING WECK INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PILLING WECK INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2007, AT 6:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2362876 8100M \\



Darriet Smith Hindron

AUTHENTICATION: 5388491

DATE: 01-26-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:09 FM 01/26/2007 FILED 06:10 FM 01/26/2007 SRV 070092914 - 2362876 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

INMED CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation

into

PILLING WECK INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. That the names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follow:

Jurisdiction of Incorporation
Georgia
Delaware

<u>Name</u>

Pilling Weck Incorporated

Inmed Corporation

- 2. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations, to wit, by Pilling Weck Incorporated in the manner as provided in Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by Inmed Corporation in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code.
- 3. That the authorized capital stock of Inmed Corporation is 10,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share.
- 4. That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Pilling Weck Incorporated.
- 5. That the Certificate of Incorporation of Pilling Weck Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 6. That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 155 South Limerick Road, Limerick, Pennsylvania 19468.

Step 2 - DMEAST #9705576 v1

- 7. That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
 - 8. That this instrument shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer this 26th day of January, 2007.

PILLING WECK INCORPORATED

Name: C. Jeffrey Lacobs

Title: Vice President

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

By: Cyrthia Sharo
Name: Rynthia Sharo

REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0601

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 01/29/2007. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

PILLING WECK INCORPORATED, a Delaware Non-Qualifying

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

INMED CORPORATION, a Georgia Profit Corporation

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on January 29, 2007



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heren CHana

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

INMED CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation

into

PILLING WECK INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1105 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. That the names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follow:

Name Jurisdiction of Incorporation

Inmed Corporation Georgia

Pilling Weck Incorporated Delaware

- 2. That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Pilling Weck Incorporated.
- 3. That the Certificate of Incorporation of Pilling Weck Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 4. That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 155 South Limerick Road, Limerick, Pennsylvania 19468.
- 5. That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 6. That the Agreement and Plan of Merger has been adopted by the Board of Directors of Inmed Corporation in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code, and by Pilling Weck Incorporated in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

State of Georgia Expedite Merger 3 Page(s)



Step 2 - DMEAST #9705621 v2

- 7. That the Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved by the sole shareholder of Inmed Corporation in accordance with Section 14-2-1103 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.
- That, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, approval of the shareholders of Pilling Weck Incorporated was not required.
 - 9. That this instrument shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer this 26th day of January, 2007.

INMED CORPORATION

Name: C. Jeffrey Jacobs

Title: Vice President

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

NOTICE OF MERGER

Gwinnett Daily Post Post Office Box 603 Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046-0603

Dear Sirs:

You are requested to publish twice (once a week for two consecutive weeks commencing within ten days after receipt of this notice) a notice in the following form:

Notice is given that a Certificate of Merger which will effect a merger by and between Inmed Corporation, a corporation incorporated in the State of Georgia, and Pilling Weck Incorporated, a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware, has been delivered to the Secretary of State for filing in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Pilling Weck Incorporated, a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware. The registered office of such corporation is located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808, and its registered agent at such address is The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.

Enclosed is a check, draft or money order in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the cost of publishing this notice.

Very truly yours,

PILLING WECK INCORPORATED 155 South Limerick Road Limerick, Pennsylvania 19468

Name: C. Jeffrey Jacobs

Title: Vice President

Dated: January 26th, 2007

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Step 2 - DMEAST #9705621 v2

RECORDED: 04/21/2017